
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1393
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2010
FOUR LANING OF NH-92
Argal Shri Ashok

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government/NHAI has received any proposal for four- laning of the National Highway-92;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any survey has been conducted in this regard;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which construction work on the said NH is likely to commence?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R. P. N. SINGH)

(a) & (b): No, Sir. However, Madhya Pradesh Road Development Corporation (MPRDC) has submitted a proposal for two laning with paved shoulders from Km.0.00 to Km.108.00 (Gwalior- Bhind-MP/UP border section) of NH-92 in the State of Madhya Pradesh.

(c): No, Sir.

(d) & (e): Does not arise.
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